HUNTER VALLEY HIGHLAND GAMES 2024

HIGHLANDER CHAMPIONSHIP TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Assumption of Risk and Liability Waiver

By participating in the Hunter Valley Highland Games, the athlete acknowledges and accepts the inherent risks associated with athletic activities, including but not limited to, the risk of injury. The athlete voluntarily assumes all such risks and agrees that the Hunter Valley Highland Games, its organizers and affiliates shall not be held liable for any injuries sustained during or as a result of participation in the Hunter Valley Highland Games.

Release of Liability

The athlete hereby releases, discharges, and holds harmless the Hunter Valley Highland Games, its directors, employees, agents, and volunteers from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by the athlete during their participation in the Hunter Valley Highland Games.

Medical Consent

The athlete acknowledges that they are physically fit and medically able to participate in the Hunter Valley Highland Games. In the event of injury or illness, the athlete consents to medical treatment deemed necessary by authorized personnel.

Insurance

The athlete is responsible for obtaining and maintaining adequate health and accident insurance coverage to cover any personal injury or property damage that may occur during their participation in the Hunter Highland Games.

By registering/participating in the Hunter Valley Highland Games, the athlete indicates their understanding and acceptance of these terms and conditions.

The Hunter Valley Highland Games Committee.